Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air-Tex Corporation		12/20/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norwood Operating Company	
Street Address:	106 E 6th St	
Internal Address:	Ste 300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0839622	ВА
Registration Number:	2332968	AIR-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)715-4545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: kswedo@sommerbarnard.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Swedo

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12422/01846

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0088

900083265

200

1892 H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith J. Swedo	
Signature:	/ keith j. swedo /	
Date:	08/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger into Norwood Operating Company#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0089

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AIR-TEX CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ARTMOLD PRODUCTS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BARLOW PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"GERBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.", A ARIZONA CORPORATION,

"NORWOOD.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"NORWOOD LCP, INC.", A INDIANA CORPORATION,

"RADIO CAP COMPANY, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NORWOOD OPERATING COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "NORWOOD OPERATING COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3524763 8100M

020787800

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2166367

DATE: 12-23-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0090